MiniCoder
GEL 2443
Speed and position sensor
with amplitude control option
Technical Information Version 08.12
... automates motion.
LENORD
+BAUER

aR Distance to reference mark (6 mm)
h Width of target wheel (> 4,0 mm)
Type code
4 Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH DS22-2443 (08.12)
Type code GEL 2443
  Signal pattern
K Sin/Cos signals 1 Vpp
  Reference mark
– None
N Flag
M Groove
Z Flag aligned with tooth (recommended)
  Amplitude control
R With
1 Without
  Cable outlet
R Radial
G Axial
  Module
5 0.5
3 0.3
  Connection type
K Open cable end (fixed length: 30, 150, 250 or 600 cm)
A 17-pin straight connector
B 17-pin angular connector
  Cable length
   Number in cm
  Temperature sensor cable (2 m)
M Included
– None
  Separate screen connection on sensor
E– Mandatory
2443 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Target wheels
For detecting rotary movements, the MiniCoders and target wheels form a complete unit. The target wheel size and hence ,
its diameter are directly dependent on the module and the number of teeth.
Standard target wheels
Standard target wheels are available at short notice ex factory. Specifications and designs see “Technical information ZAx /
ZFx”.
Customised target wheels
On request, customised target wheels are manufactured according to individual specifications. Please send us a dimen-
sional drawing of your target wheel (if possible, as a dxf-file) to info@lenord.de.
Description
DS22-2443 (08.12) Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH 5
Signal pattern
K = Sine/Cosine signals 1 VPP
�
�
�
�
��
�
Reference signal (N , /N) only available with reference mark
(N, M oder Z)
Reference marks
Reference marks may occur in the form of a groove or a flag.
The flag must be made of ferromagnetic material and may
not protrude beyond the gear-wheel of the target wheel.
The selection of the reference mark is determined by the size
and speed of the used target wheel, as both variables affect
the forces acting on the reference mark.
For new designs, we recommend the use of target wheels
with reference mark variant “Z”.
Reference mark N – Flag
A metal flag integrated in the target wheel is detected when
its position is exactly between two teeth. This reference sig-
nal can be used as a positon reference. This is required, for